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FORM OG-1
' \ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
i DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Charles B, McGuire

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

2305--16tF St.u

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

April 2l, ,19.50

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS Walker Distriet
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS J i L4 ,r = y
= 7~
Well No._1 yr -/
ADDRESS
Charles B, McGuire Farin

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant orX&se dated

May 12, 1943 . made by__Edna R, Keith,and Husband _ to
Charles B, MMcGuire , and recorded on the_ﬂl__day
of___November, 1943 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 253 | page__238 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. '

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

A28
i;:"\br“‘ & s 753 '
P o B 5 WELL OPERATOR owner
1(‘.‘.".5 =
po Lol LR
pRSS- 2305-=16th

== - _;_:»,‘ Address STREET
T

o of
& Well Operato Parkersburg, W. Va.
CITY OR TOWN

12/15/2023

o
/0] 7\3{\ STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WO0=316

PeErviT NUMBER

JARRETTY PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA,
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May 8, 1950

M, &hsﬂu!. H¥oluire

MMMW
Dear Sirs

MM&M%M&%MIM
Jo. 1 on the Charles B, MoGuirs Tarm, Walker District,

Wood Counmby,

Very truly yours,

CHEIK
Bnclm2

08s Inspecter O, C. m

12/15/2023




Ootober 19, 1950

lrs Charles Be leoluire
2806 « l6th Street
Parkersburg, . V.

Dear Sirs
Please send us two copies of the well log for
location Nos 1 on the Charles B. HoGuire Farm, Walker Distriet,
fiood County for whioch permit WO0-316 was issued iay 8, 1980.
e would like %o inolude this informetion in the

seni-annual report for 1950 and your prompt reply will be appreciated.
Blenks are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
CIL AND GAS DIVISION

g
encl

eo? Qo Co Howvard, Inspector

12/15/2023



December 13, 1980

Mre. Charles B, HoGuire
2305 - 168th Streot
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear 8ir:

#e have not yet received two copies of the
well log requested October 19th for your Well No. 1 om the
Charles B, ¥oluire Parm, ¥alker District, Wood County for which
permit W00=-316 was issued Nay 8, 1960,

Fleasge let us have this information by return
mail sc that it can be included in the Annual Report for 1950.
Blanks are again enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Adminigtrative Assistaht
OIL AHD GAS DIVISION

Gg
encl

co: Os C, Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023
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By

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

: WELL RECORD
Permit No._ #QQ=816

0il or Gas Well_FAS

e e T O L e . L S > G (KIND)
Company_ Walker Creek Gas Company " .
Address_ 2007 Camden Ave.,Parkersburg,W.VA. | e || e Packers
Farm___ Charles B.MeGuire Aetee_ 200 :
Location (waters) Walker Creek P
Well No. One Elev. 290 16 Kind of Packer_ HOOK
District__Walker County_W00d 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_C o BoMaGuire et allo Size of 290 . D,
Parkersburg Adiress - 2806 I6th. St., su _|—I164 | Home
Mineral rights are owned by. Ditto 65 1262 1262 Depth setI_zg&-—-
Address 53/16
Drilling commenc 0 8 Perf. top_Hﬂ___
Drilling completed 6 / 28 / 50 2 p oty 1798 Perl;bolom— - -
Date Shot_ NOSkot  From XXXXX To XXXX Liners Used Peftop - = =
With XXXX Perf.bottom_
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch — — =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. No sizE No. Ft ___Date
Volume 200.000. Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 260 1bs hrs.
0iL_Show bbls.. 1st 24 hrs COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT None ywrrT INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. _INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water___ 1798 feet_t0 1800 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;c}tor Top Bottom g-ﬂ‘gV(:::r g :3:; Remarks
Clay ; 00 I2
Slate | White 12 25
Ckay Red 26 &5
Slate Shells a5 €0
Clay Red 60 78
Slate Shelle 78 28
Sand 28 126
Clay Red 126 150
Sand 150 I85
Clay Red 185 280
Slate | White 230 260
Clay | Red 260 310
Slate | White &I0 320
Clay Red 320 342
Sand 342 365
Slate Shells 365 465
Lime 465 490
Slate 490 580
Clay Red 580 620
Sand ' 620 640
Clay Red 640 660
e T i 660 690
Slate White e 890 - 7886
Slate Blaek 788 800
Clay | Red 800 . 885
Lime . 885 900 AT
Clay | Red 900 920 A2 4 “Oon
Slate | White 920 970 ol e B )
Clay | Red 970 - 1000 (& | rea 084} / T2
Lime 1000 1074 ’j WESLA T
Sand 1074 1105 (S ?:‘a%”é;?om
S 1] &
A\ v o)
ez

o
s

(Over)



Bt

Formation Color Hg:lﬂ?r Top Bottom oorllw(:gr ?:‘1::;2 Remarks

Slate | Blaek 1108 1140

Pink | Roek 1140 11580

Slate | Blaeck 1150 1185

Sand Big D. 115656 1180

Slate 1180 1200

Sand I200 1220

Slate 1220 12856

Sand 1268 1800 Show Gas 1274

Shale 1300 1334

Sand 1534 1400

Slate 1400 1417

Sand 1417 1487 Show Qil 1495

Slate 1487 1490

Sand 1490 1500

Slate 15800 1606

Sand 1605 1636

Slate Blaek 1636 1644

Sand 1644 1658

Slate Blaek 1668 1693

Send 1693 1738 Show Gas 1706

Slate 1738 1775

Sand Injun 1776 1800 Gas I792 & | Some

Bottomed (at IS800 wWater
12/15/2023
Date_2/2/51 , 19
APPROVED WAIW cmg‘é- GAS COMPANY , Owner

= B = %
R e T o s (Title)




B
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTILLT UF MILES
CIL & GAS DIVISION

. WELL RECORD
Permit Nos Wo0~-316 Gas Well
Elizabeth Quade CASING & TUBING
Company Walker Creek Gas Co. 8-1/4 1164  llone
Address 2507 Camden Ave., Parkersburg, W.Va. 6-5/8 1262 1262
Farm Charles B. lic Guire Acres 150 2 1708
Location Walker Creek
Well Nos 1 Eleve 930 Hook packer
District Walker County Wood ™ 0D
Surface Ce B. Mc Guire et al Set 1252
Mineral Same Perf, top 1797
Commenced 5/31/50
Completed 6/28/50
Date Shot® Not shot
Volume 200,000 cofe
Rock Pressure 250 1bs.,
0il Show
Salt water 1795 feet to 1800 feet
Clay 0 12
Slate white 12 258
Clay red 35 35
Slate & shells 39 60
Clay 60 158
Slate & shells 75 95
Sand 95 145
Clay red 125 150
Sand 150 185
Clay red 185 230
Slate white 230 260
Clay 260 310
Slate 310 320
Clay red 320 342
Sand 342 365
Slate & shells 365 464
Lime 465 490
Slate 490 580
Clay red 580 620
Sand 620 640
Clay red 640 660
Sand 660 690
Slate white 690 785
Slate black 785 800
Clay red 800 885
Lime 685 900
Clay red 900 920
Slate white 920 970
Clay 970 1000
Lime 1000 1074
Sand 1074 116H
S§late black 1105 1140
Pink Rock 1140 1150
Slate black 1150 1155
Sand big de 1155 1180
Slate 1180 1200
Sand 1200 1220
$,nd & Slate 1220 1775
Sand Injvn 1775 1800

bottomed at 1800
Show gas 1274

show oil 1495

show gas 1706

gas 1792 & somse water

12/15/2023
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1
**IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH

-

County Wo o’d
Engineer /‘QM"“”,’

District_Walke.r

A Crrelcrasers |

ty Q7 r edr 2/;

Engineer’s Registration No. - o
Pl Wt B

File No. Drawing No.

Date r, 2 Scale_//1 = l

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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New Location_ ¥
Drill Deeper........ (]
Abandonment. ... ]
4 .
Company Chayles B. M Qurre STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address ___230x /6™ St Parkershurg , W\e DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GASs DIiVISION
Farm Charies B M Guire CHARLESTON
Tract Acres_ G5 Lease No.
Well (Farm) No._____/  Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 950.° FILE Nom"‘@‘]’5/2023
Quadrangle Elizabeth

o

K&ECO,NY.






